Hand Drye

r Operating Instructions and Parts Manual
Surface-mounted High-Speed hand dryer

/S

AMERICAN SPECIALTIES INC.
441 Saw Mill River Road
Yonkers, NY 10701-4913
914.476.9000 | Fax 914.476.0688

Repair parts list

Key Part# Description Qty Key Part# Description Qty
1 A0194  Drawer assembly 1 35 AO0010 Terminal block 1
2  A0278  Super filter 1 36 A0226 Cable holder 1
3 A0195 Filter rubber seal 1 37 Rating label 1
4 CAUTION label 1 A0227 20200-1

A0234  120Vac - 15A A0228 20200-2

A0132  240Vac - 8A A0229 20200-3

A0192  277Vac - 8A 38 A0230 Cover - rear 1
5 A0196 LNG label 1 39 A0231 Base plate - cover side 1
6 A0197  Terminal cover 1 40 A0232 Base plate - wall side 1
7 A0198 Label, Circuit Diagram 1 41 A0233 Absorbent ceramic 1
8 A0199 Cover - front 1 42 A0234 Foam gasket A (on Cover - front) 1
9 A0200 Blower housing - Upper 1 43 A0235 Foam gasket B 1

10 AO0201 Blower housing rubber seal 1 (on Main bracket -RH)

11 A0202  Motor rubber - Lower 1 44 A0236 Foam gasket C 1
12 Motor 1 (on Main bracket - Bottom)

A0147 1HP@120Vac 45 A0237 Foam gasket D 1
A0148 1HP@240Vac 1 (on Drain tray)

13 A0029  Motor rubber cup ring 1 46 A0238 Foam gasket E 1
14 Heater assembly 1 (on Blower housing - Upper)

A0203  450W@120Vac,320Q 47 - Self threading screw M3x10,philips pan head 7
A0204  450W@240Vac,128Q 48 - Self threading screw M3x16,philips pan head 2

15 A0205 Blower housing - Lower 1 49 - Self threading screw M4x10,philips pan head 2
16 A0206 Nozzle manifold - RH 1 50 - Screw M4x10,philips pan head 4
17  A0207 Nozzle manifold - LH 1 51 - Screw M4x10,philips pan head 2
18 A0208 Chamber 1 with external tooth lock washer
19 A0209 Sensor and LED module 1 52 - Self threading screw M4x16,philips pan head 2
20 A0210 Bracket - RH 1 53 - Self threading screw M5x10,philips pan head 8
21  A0211 Bracket - LH 1 54 - Self threading screw M5x15,philips pan head 3
22 A0212  Security hex screw 2 55 - Screw M4x12,philips pan head 12
23 A0011  Grounding screw with cup 1 56 - Self threading screw M4x12,philips pan head 30
24  A0213  Air intake screen 1 57 - Self threading screw Ne10x1-1/4” philips pan 8
25 A0214  Terminal label 1 head
26 Circuit Board Module (CBM) 1 58 - Plastic expansion anchor 8

A0215 120Vac @39/32" x 1-3/8" (D7 x 35)
A0216  240Vac 59 A0239 Wires Harness (Not Shown) 1
A0217  277Vac 60 A0240 Power cord,120Vac 1

27 A0218 Socket ID label 1 61 A0124 L-Wrench 1
28 A0219 CBM bracket 1 62 A0241 C-Wrench 1
29 A0220 Main bracket 1 63 A0279 Motor brush 2
30 A0221 Drain tray label 1 64 A0242 Crimp-on wire tips for terminal block 3
31 A0222 Drain tray 1 65 A0243 Instruction label 1
32 A0223 VR2-SW1 cover 1 66 A0244 Conical washer 2
33 A0224 Heater ON/OFF - speed 1

control - CBM label

34 A0225 Heater ON/OFF - speed 1

control - CBM

1205151748 Rev B 28 June 2012

www.americanspecialties.com



Il AMERICAN SPECIALTIES INC.
H D Operating Instructions and Parts Manual 441 Saw Mill River Road
a n rye r Yonkers, NY 10701-4913

Surface-mounted High-Speed hand dryer 914.476.9000 | Fax 914.476.0688

Assembly Diagram

Tools Req’d (Provided in kit)

0
d
o
_——62
61—
Tools Reg’d (Not provided) ? / 7
o ///// s
S S

R A
Cuter — ! ////

Crimp tool//i//////////
Philips #1/ #2

P
7 V, 7
, p
7
// 2
S,
p

/ 0\ \,,\ / K . .
Q/ IS EW— Optional Terminals
SN (Provided in kit))

DN
64

/* Use AWG 16-14(MAX)

'
1205151748 Rev B 28 June 2012 www.americanspecialties.com



